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REQUEST
SUBMITTED

You have

submitted an

FOI request

Date: 2021-10-20

00:38:03.235781

PROCESSING
REQUEST

Your request is

already in review

Date: 2021-10-20

00:38:03.235781

REQUEST
SUCCESSFUL

Your request was

successful

Date: 2021-10-20

00:38:03.235781

Updated Barangay political boundary

Requested from LMB by E. Raper at 12:38 AM on
Oct 20, 2021.


Purpose: Mapping barangay political boundary within ancestral domains

Date of Coverage: 10/20/2021 - 10/20/2021

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-563802536203

REQUEST STATUS: SUCCESSFUL

From: Raper 

Timestamp: 12:38 AM, Oct 20, 2021

  

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhyIQsSB0NvbnRlbnQiFERFTlJMTUItNTYzODAyNTM2MjAzDA
https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests?agency=DENRLMB
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Good day,

I would like to request updated shapefiles of barangay political map of the

Philippines.  The shapefiles I am currently using are the old barangay map of PhilGIS

and I need the updated barangay political map shapefiles to project barangay areas

within ancestral domains. This would be a great help for our IP brethren to identify

where their ancestral domain is located for their development and future projects.

Thank you and hope you would consider our request.

From: Co 

Timestamp: 05:10 PM, Oct 20, 2021

October 20, 2021

Dear Edsel,

Thank you for your request dated Oct 20, 2021 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016)

on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Updated Barangay political

boundary.

We received your request on Oct 20, 2021 and will respond on or before Nov 10,

2021 12:38:03 AM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules and

regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the

reply function on the eFOI portal at https://zcwdv320190208-dot-efoi-

ph.appspot.com/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhyIQsSB0NvbnRlbnQiFERFTlJMTUItNTYzO

DAyNTM2MjAzDA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-563802536203.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald Soriano

FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)
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From: You 

Timestamp: 02:47 PM, Nov 05, 2021

Good day,

Please see attached file regarding eFOI Request dated October 20, 2021.

Thank you,

Gerald Soriano

FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)

Attachments:



20211000840.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/request-attachments/ZDbYPHxAdgtrJYd1ogvfYhPWoBBAz8BfR6iZ2SqlcnY4ii6bW4v8niYmjbRV9GEjgJhU8Hz54MYhrUASw1keJTSHB31EhHOI0ZxU/20211000840.pdf

